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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS

Complainant:

Arkansas State Board of Licensure for
Professional Engineers and Professional
Surveyors

Case #2010-08
Respondent:

William W. Hope, Sr PE #1975
Hope Consulting, Inc

P.O. Box 42

Benton, AR 72018-0042
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DISMISSAL ORDER

The Arkansas Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Professional

Surveyors (hereinafter "the Board") registered a complaint on March 24, 2010, charging
William W, Hope (AR-PE #1975, hereinafter "Hope™) with violation of Arkansas Code
Annotated §17-30-30-305) (creating an easement which did not exist, for the use of his client,
and doing so fraudulently).

FINDINGS OF FACT
Before the investigation of the complaint could be completed, Hope passed away,

rendering further action moot.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

In view of the Findings of Fact, the Board finds the conduct by Hope alleged in the

complaint does not warrant further investigation or other action.
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ORDER

Based on these Findings and Conclusions, the complaint against Hope is dismissed.

SO ORDERED this /_2 day of ~, 2010
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Board President
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, James Atchley, Investigator of the Arkansas State Board of Licensure for
Professional Engineers and Professional Surveyors, do hereby certify that I have served a
copy of the attached order by mailing a copy of same, by first class mail on this 25" day
of August, 2010, to:

Mr. William W. Hope, Sr, PE
Hope Consulting, Inc

P.O. Box 42

Benton, AR 72018-004
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Jamres Atchley, Board Investigator !
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